

What are the most popular makes?

**SAUDI ARABIA
MAKE-RANKING**
New Passenger Car, Truck, Bus Census
0 - 12 year old vehicles by Type/Make
as of January 2000

Rank	Make	1988 Units	1989 Units	1990 Units	1991 Units	1992 Units	1993 Units	1994 Units	1995 Units	1996 Units	1997 Units	1998 Units	1999 Units	TOTAL Units	Share%	Cum%
51	Aston Martin	1	1	1	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0.00%	100.00%
52	Ssangyong	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	2	6	0.00%	100.00%
53	De Tomaso	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0.00%	100.00%
54	Caterham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0.00%	100.00%
Passenger Cars TYPE TOTAL		60,509	66,356	76,676	90,577	115,861	89,305	75,662	52,063	73,081	66,685	104,384	101,221	972,380	100.00%	

Trucks & Buses

1	Toyota	21,138	22,013	32,677	41,367	45,740	41,634	33,303	17,925	35,946	44,333	54,023	39,180	429,279	39.89%	39.89%
2	Nissan	10,986	16,243	23,539	26,055	30,827	20,514	11,025	10,002	16,074	22,540	34,825	20,928	243,558	22.63%	62.52%
3	GMC	4,212	2,586	3,157	8,746	11,370	17,285	10,440	5,462	11,205	9,829	9,212	3,219	96,723	8.99%	71.51%
4	Isuzu	1,711	2,451	3,476	5,737	8,398	6,325	2,306	1,605	3,329	4,994	11,494	11,561	63,387	5.89%	77.40%
5	Mitsubishi	1,984	1,590	5,877	7,345	11,198	8,190	4,338	1,061	2,773	4,309	5,950	4,238	58,853	5.47%	82.87%
6	Suzuki	780	1,036	1,226	2,003	2,029	2,111	2,185	1,217	2,883	3,261	1,597	3,313	23,641	2.20%	85.07%
7	Hyundai	0	51	7	27	44	247	2,211	4,334	2,296	2,024	5,880	4,186	21,307	1.98%	87.04%
8	Mercedes Benz	945	762	938	2,495	1,910	1,638	1,957	1,128	1,063	1,291	1,752	1,200	17,079	1.59%	88.63%
9	Ford	242	392	581	1,252	860	991	682	1,995	2,554	2,883	1,975	1,191	15,598	1.45%	90.08%
10	Daihatsu	0	206	1,060	1,667	2,818	2,907	888	602	607	633	1,262	540	13,190	1.23%	91.31%
11	Jeep	0	5	582	1,613	1,659	1,891	635	786	1,047	1,049	1,403	1,089	11,759	1.09%	92.40%
12	Mazda	290	132	427	1,286	1,708	1,609	774	134	962	1,031	1,195	248	9,796	0.91%	93.31%
13	Kia	0	175	263	501	1,972	1,975	2,542	427	538	271	93	793	9,550	0.89%	94.20%
14	Chevrolet	3,069	1,621	1,315	1,155	692	100	24	64	174	315	375	412	9,316	0.87%	95.06%
15	Honda	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	126	194	1,231	2,861	1,149	5,561	0.52%	95.58%
16	International	87	79	306	937	886	921	271	192	567	520	206	284	5,256	0.49%	96.07%
17	Asia	0	44	45	191	1,228	538	950	465	127	189	753	482	5,012	0.47%	96.53%
18	Volvo	338	338	82	545	428	612	473	179	141	274	503	283	4,196	0.39%	96.92%
19	Land Rover	28	1	90	329	349	241	256	294	786	924	273	279	3,850	0.36%	97.28%
20	Hino	197	68	91	399	583	500	110	207	261	272	511	162	3,361	0.31%	97.59%
21	Nissan Diesel	108	93	95	347	107	297	196	200	295	262	536	289	2,825	0.26%	97.86%
22	MAN	62	36	40	253	146	157	171	144	178	529	505	413	2,634	0.24%	98.10%
23	Chrysler	0	0	0	0	0	429	460	230	356	382	362	350	2,569	0.24%	98.34%
24	Dodge	0	0	0	4	20	68	300	320	350	571	349	174	2,156	0.20%	98.54%
25	Daewoo	0	11	12	34	27	180	156	21	0	386	318	676	1,821	0.17%	98.71%
26	IVECO Fiat	96	71	72	343	242	154	139	102	48	116	85	195	1,663	0.15%	98.86%
27	Renault	82	91	1	298	213	154	81	25	107	31	165	259	1,507	0.14%	99.00%
28	Rover	146	115	38	51	137	87	51	106	122	276	153	156	1,438	0.13%	99.14%
29	Ssangyong	0	20	35	72	8	38	31	47	418	96	3	390	1,158	0.11%	99.25%
30	Scania	92	52	24	148	133	148	157	62	60	38	85	118	1,117	0.10%	99.35%
31	Citroën	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	10	103	757	92	35	1,005	0.09%	99.44%
32	Mercury	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	308	304	185	105	903	0.08%	99.53%
33	Pontiac	0	0	0	56	384	191	28	31	0	0	0	0	690	0.06%	99.59%
34	Samsung	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	451	0.04%	99.63%	
35	Peugeot	0	0	0	0	9	1	1	0	1	24	168	147	351	0.03%	99.66%
36	Seat	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	193	153	349	0.03%	99.70%
37	Steyr	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	45	46	53	65	90	299	0.03%	99.73%
38	Leyland DAF	0	0	0	15	126	118	0	0	0	0	0	0	259	0.02%	99.75%
39	Unimog	0	1	1	4	208	6	1	2	4	2	1	2	232	0.02%	99.77%
40	Lincoln	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	53	167	0	220	0.02%	99.79%
41	IVECO Magirus	0	5	1	24	36	4	0	50	0	0	53	44	217	0.02%	99.81%
42	Freightliner	0	0	0	0	0	0	26	60	65	38	6	17	212	0.02%	99.83%
43	Volkswagen	2	0	2	0	0	1	1	0	0	21	19	155	201	0.02%	99.85%
44	Kenworth	12	28	12	51	38	18	1	0	3	2	23	10	198	0.02%	99.87%